Financial liabilities

Payables(a)

Supplies and services 1,235 – – 1,235

Other payables 24,830 – – 24,830

Total financial liabilities 26,065 – – 26,065

% ($ thousand)

Interest rate exposure

2018(c)

Weighted
average

interest rate
Carrying
amount

Fixed
interest rate

Variable
interest rate

Non‑
interest
bearing

Financial assets

Cash and deposits(b) 1.50 104,902 49,000 55,902 –

Receivables(a)

Sale of goods and services 16,041 – – 16,041

Other receivables 3,283 – – 3,283

Investments > 3 months(b) 1.86 252,077 252,077 – –

Total financial assets 376,303 301,077 55,902 19,324

Financial liabilities

Payables(a)

Supplies and services 4,909 – – 4,909

Other payables 21,398 – – 21,398

Total financial liabilities 26,307 – – 26,307

Notes:
(a) The total amounts disclosed here exclude statutory amounts
(b) �As at 30 June 2019, CFA does not hold short term deposits or investments > 3 months with TCV as the

investments have been transferred to an account under the Central Banking System in accordance with
the Standing Directions 2018.

(c) �In accordance with AASB 9 paragraph 7.2.15 limited exemption, prior period figures have not been restated.
Refer Note 8.5.

92 Country Fire Authority Annual Report 2018-19

Interest rate risk sensitivity

($ thousand)

-50 basis
points

+50 basis
points

2019
Carrying
amount Net  Result Net result

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits (a) (b) 318,415 (1,592)  1,592

Total impact (1,592)  1,592

($ thousand)

‑50 basis
points

+50 basis
points

2018
Carrying
amount Net result Net result

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits (a) (b) 55,902 (280) 280

Total impact (280) 280

Notes:
(a) �Cash and deposits include deposits of $318,415,000 (2018: $55,902,000) that are exposed to floating rates

movements. Sensitivities to these movements are calculated as follows:
– 2019: $318,415,000 × ± 0.005 = ± $1,592,000; and
– 2018: $55,902,000 × ± 0.005 = ± $280,000

(b) �As at 30 June 2019, no short-term corporate deposit is held with TCV as funds have been transferred to an
account under the Central Banking System.

Foreign currency risk

Foreign exchange risk arises when future transactions and recognised assets and liabilities are
denominated in a currency that is not CFA’s functional currency (Australian dollar).

CFA is exposed to insignificant foreign currency risk through its payables relating to purchases
of supplies and consumables from overseas. This is because of a limited amount of purchases
denominated in foreign currencies and a short timeframe between commitment and settlement with